
MOR-1a

In re  Verasun Energy Corporation et al.
Case No. (Jointly Administered) 08-12606

Reporting Period: December 31, 2008

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-3430241

TIME PERIOD:
12/1/2008 - 12/31/2008

(see Notes to the MOR related to MOR-1a)

Debtor Case Number Cash Receipts
ASA Albion, LLC 08-12607 $2,113
ASA Bloomingburg LLC 08-12608 2,635                                                                
ASA Linden, LLC 08-12609 572                                                                   
ASA OpCo Holdings, LLC 08-12610 2,013                                                                
US Bio Marion LLC 08-12611 125                                                                   
US BioEnergy Corporation 08-12612 52                                                                     
VeraSun Albert City, LLC 08-12613 1,500                                                                
VeraSun Aurora Corporation 08-12614 20,305                                                              
VeraSun BioDiesel, LLC 08-12605 -                                                                   
VeraSun Central City, LLC 08-12615 191                                                                   
VeraSun Charles City, LLC 08-12616 13,576                                                              
VeraSun Dyersville, LLC 08-12617 179                                                                   
VeraSun Energy Corporation 08-12606 16,876                                                              
VeraSun Fort Dodge, LLC 08-12618 19,602                                                              
VeraSun Granite City, LLC 08-12619 -                                                                   
VeraSun Hankinson, LLC 08-12620 1,577                                                                
VeraSun Hartley, LLC 08-12621 14,526                                                              
VeraSun Janesville, LLC 08-12622 154                                                                   
VeraSun Litchfield, LLC 08-12623 -                                                                   
VeraSun Marketing, LLC 08-12624 50,635                                                              
VeraSun Ord, LLC 08-12625 125                                                                   
VeraSun Reynolds, LLC 08-12626 -                                                                   
VeraSun Tilton, LLC 08-12627 -                                                                   
VeraSun Welcome, LLC 08-12628 200                                                                   
VeraSun Woodbury, LLC 08-12629 3,195                                                                

Total Cash Receipts $150,150

Schedule of Cash Receipts
(000's)



MOR-1b

In re  Verasun Energy Corporation et al.
Case No. (Jointly Administered) 08-12606

Reporting Period: December 31, 2008

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-3430241

TIME PERIOD:
12/1/2008 - 12/31/2008

(see Notes to the MOR related to MOR-1b)

Debtor Case Number Disbursements
ASA Albion, LLC 08-12607 $1,882
ASA Bloomingburg LLC 08-12608 2,359                                                                
ASA Linden, LLC 08-12609 2,448                                                                
ASA OpCo Holdings, LLC 08-12610 1,066                                                                
US Bio Marion LLC 08-12611 2,463                                                                
US BioEnergy Corporation 08-12612 64                                                                     
VeraSun Albert City, LLC 08-12613 2,965                                                                
VeraSun Aurora Corporation 08-12614 20,899                                                              
VeraSun BioDiesel, LLC 08-12605 -                                                                   
VeraSun Central City, LLC 08-12615 3,857                                                                
VeraSun Charles City, LLC 08-12616 15,604                                                              
VeraSun Dyersville, LLC 08-12617 3,674                                                                
VeraSun Energy Corporation 08-12606 2,681                                                                
VeraSun Fort Dodge, LLC 08-12618 19,330                                                              
VeraSun Granite City, LLC 08-12619 -                                                                   
VeraSun Hankinson, LLC 08-12620 2,107                                                                
VeraSun Hartley, LLC 08-12621 16,027                                                              
VeraSun Janesville, LLC 08-12622 167                                                                   
VeraSun Litchfield, LLC 08-12623 -                                                                   
VeraSun Marketing, LLC 08-12624 4,430                                                                
VeraSun Ord, LLC 08-12625 1,388                                                                
VeraSun Reynolds, LLC 08-12626 1                                                                       
VeraSun Tilton, LLC 08-12627 -                                                                   
VeraSun Welcome, LLC 08-12628 273                                                                   
VeraSun Woodbury, LLC 08-12629 2,048                                                                

Total Disbursements $105,734

Schedule of Disbursements
(000's)




